Key Device Selection Citeria
Faster Cooler Surface SiBar Thyristor
Application Specification Time-To-Open Temperature Surge Protectors*
Customer premises equipment, IT equipment UL 60950 FT600-0500 FT600-2000 TVBxxxSC-L
Analog modems, V.90 modems, TIA-968-A FT600-1250
ISDN modems, xDSL modems,
ADSL splitters, phone sets, fax machines,
answering machines, caller ID, internet

130
-70 -50 -30 -10 10 30 50 70 90 110 130
%
 o
f C
ur
re
nt
 R
at
in
g
Ambient Temperature °C
Protection Application Guide for Telecommunications and Networking Devices
Family Product Lightning Power Cross
FT600 FT600-0500 TIA-968-A (formerly FCC Part 68) - Type A & B UL60950, 3rd Ed. – 600VAC, 40A
FT600-1250 Telcordia GR-1089 – Level 1 and 2 Telcordia GR-1089 – 600 VAC, 40A
FT600-2000 TIA-968-A UL60950
Use the guide below to select FT600 devices appropriate for use in your application. The following pages contain specifications for part numbers
recommended below. FT600 devices enable telecommunication equipment to meet the applicable protection requirements of these industry
specifications. Refer to individual agency specifications for test procedures and circuit schematics. Users should independently evaluate the suitability
of, and test each product for their application.
Note: FT600-1250 and FT600-2000 are designed to assist equipment in complying with Telcordia GR-1089 specifications. In-circuit testing is strongly recommended.
The FT600-0500, FT600-1250 and FT600-2000 are designed to meet the UL60950 Power Cross and FCC TIA-968-A 68 lightning surge requirements. Note that Type A tests allow for an overcurrent protection
component to fuse open during  the surge.
Agency Specification/Selection Guide for FT600 Devices
Part Ampere Rating Voltage Rating Typical Resistance Typical I2t
Number (A) (V) (Ω) (A2S)*
FT600-0500 0.50 250 0.5 1
FT600-1250 1.25 250 0.1 16
FT600-2000 2.00 250 0.05 18
The FT600-xxxx devices are designed to carry 100% of rated current for 4 hours minimum and 250% of rated current for 1 second minimum, 120 seconds maximum.
Resistance measured at 10% of rated current.
*I2t is calculated at 10 ms or less.
Interrupt Voltage and Current Ratings for FT600 Devices

0.1
1
10
100
1 10 100 1000
A B C
.5
00
A
1.
25
A
2A
Table FT2 - Physical Characteristics and Environmental Specifications for FT600 Devices*
Part Number Bag Quantity Tape & Reel Quantity Standard Package Part Marking Agency Recognition
FT600-0500-2 — 2,500 10,000 500 UL, CSA
FT600-1250-2 — 2,500 10,000 1250 UL, CSA
FT600-2000-2 — 2,500 10,000 2000 UL, CSA
Notes: The -2 designates tape and reel, the package style for this product.
Preheating
50
100